RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
Ocwen Financial Corporation	Name: Barclays Bank PLC, as Collateral Agent Internal			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation- State: Florida, USA	Street Address: 745 Seventh Avenue			
Other	City: New York			
Citizenship (see guidelines) Florida, USA	State:NY			
	Country: USA Zip: 10019			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	LI //3300/diport Onlizeriship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) 09/01/2011	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Other Public Limited Co. Citizenship United Kingdom If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
	representative designation is attached: Yes X No			
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
 Application number(s) or registration number(s) and Trademark Application No.(s) 	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
. ,	See Schedule A			
See Schedule A	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Transparentinentennis			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Violet	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Columbus	8. Payment Information:			
State: OH Zip: 43219				
Phone Number: <u>614-280-3303</u>	5 44			
Fax Number: 800-516-6304	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: michael.violet@wolterskluwer.com 1 / /	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Muhw Vill	September 1, 2011			
Signature	Date			
Michael Violet	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Name of Person Signing	ances, anachmenta, and document.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

Addendum to Cover Page of Trademark Cover Page

1. Name of Conveying party(ies)

Litton Loan Servicing LP, a Delaware Limited Partnership 4828 Loop Central Drive Houston, TX 77081

TRADEMARK REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0606

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS

Registrations:

Grantor	Jurisdiction	Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Ocwen Financial Corporation	European	OCWEN	873521	22-Jun-00
-	Community			
Ocwen Financial Corporation	European	OCWEN & Circle Design	873554	22-Jul-00
	Community	_		
Ocwen Financial Corporation	European	OCWEN FINANCIAL	873596	12-Nov-99
•	Community	CORPORATION		
Ocwen Financial Corporation	European	OCWEN FINANCIAL	908772	6-Jul-00
•	Community	CORPORATION		
Ocwen Financial Corporation	European	OTX OCWEN	2845089	16-Jun-04
ı	Community	TECHNOLOGY		
	1	XCHANGE & Block De-		
		sign	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
Ocwen Financial Corporation	India	OCWEN	1262395	24-Jan-04
Ocwen Financial Corporation	India	OCWEN & Circle Design	1262394	21-Jan-04
Ocwen Financial Corporation	Japan	OCWEN	4788867	23-Jul-04
Ocwen Financial Corporation	Japan	OCWEN & Circle Design	4788868	23-Jul-04
Ocwen Financial Corporation	Japan	OCWEN FINANCIAL	4788869	23-Jul-04
		CORPORATION		
Ocwen Financial Corporation	Japan	OTX OCWEN	4702736	22-Aug-03
P	F	TECHNOLOGY		
		XCHANGE & Block De-		
	***************************************	sign		
Ocwen Financial Corporation	Taiwan	OTX OCWEN	188947	1-Nov-03
	I till vytilli	TECHNOLOGY	1003.17	
	-	XCHANGE & Block De-		
		sign		
Ocwen Financial Corporation	Taiwan	OTX OCWEN	1128153	16-Nov-04
Octon I manous corporation		TECHNOLOGY		
		XCHANGE & Block De-		
		sign		
Ocwen Financial Corporation	Taiwan	OTX OCWEN	188540	16-Oct-03
Cover I maneral corporation		TECHNOLOGY		
		XCHANGE & Block De-		
		sign		
Ocwen Financial Corporation	US	OCWEN	2330061	14-Mar-00
Ocwen Financial Corporation	US	OCWEN & Circle Design	2333474	21-Mar-00
Ocwen Financial Corporation	US	OCWEN FINANCIAL	2330062	14-Mar-00
		CORPORATION		
Ocwen Financial Corporation	US	OCWEN LOAN	3670997	18-Aug-09
x minimum washington		SERVICING		22.1.76

Grantor	Jurisdiction	Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Ocwen Financial Corporation	US	WE MAKE YOUR LOANS WORTH MORE	3410572	8-Apr-08
Ocwen Financial Corporation	US	THE LEADER IN LOSS MITIGATION!	3884391	30-Nov-10
Ocwen Financial Corporation	US	HELPING HOMEOWNERS IS WHAT WE DO!	3888056	7-Dec-10
Litton Loan Servicing LP	US	LLS	3714721	24-Nov-09
Litton Loan Servicing LP	US	LITTON LOAN SERVICING	3721490	8-Dec-09

Applications:

Grantor	Jurisdiction	Trademark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
Ocwen Financial Corporation	India	OCWEN	1709244	10-Jul-08
Ocwen Financial Corporation	India	OCWEN & Circle Design	1709245	10-Jul-08
Ocwen Financial Corporation	India	OCWEN FINANCIAL	1709246	10-Jul-08
		CORPORATION		
Ocwen Financial Corporation	US	THE LEADER IN LOSS	77/125656	08-Mar-07
		MITIGATION!		
Litton Loan Servicing LP	US	RADAR VIEWER	77/717259	20-Apr-09
Litton Loan Servicing LP	US	RADAR ADVANTAGE	85/318306	11-May-11
Litton Loan Servicing LP	US	MODTRACK	85/318322	11-May-11
Litton Loan Servicing LP	US	RADAR	85/318283	11-May-11
Litton Loan Servicing LP	US	RADAR VISION	85/318343	11-May-11

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of September 1, 2011 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "**Agreement**"), is made by the entities identified as grantors on the signature pages hereto (collectively, the "**Grantors**") in favor of Barclays Bank PLC, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "**Collateral Agent**").

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of September 1, 2011 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement") between each of the Grantors and the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) and are required to execute and deliver this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantors hereby agree with the Collateral Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. Defined Terms

Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Pledge and Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

SECTION 2.1 Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, in each case whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired, developed, created or arising and wherever located (collectively, the "**Trademark Collateral**"):

all United States, and foreign trademarks, trade names, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, Internet domain names, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature, whether or not registered and with respect to any and all of the foregoing: (i) all registrations and applications therefor including, without limitation, the registrations and applications listed or required to be listed in Schedule A attached bereto under the heading "Trademarks", (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by any of the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, dilution or other violation of any of the foregoing or for any injury to the related goodwill, (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto and (vi) all other rights of any kind accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world; and

any and all agreements, licenses and covenants providing for the granting of any right in or to any Trademark or otherwise providing for a covenant not to sue for infringement, dilution or other violation of any Trademark or permitting co-existence with respect to a Trademark (whether such Grantor is licensee or licensor thereunder) including, without limitation, each agreement listed or required to be listed in Schedule A attached hereto under the heading "Trademark Licenses".

SECTION 2.2 Certain Limited Exclusions. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Trademark Collateral include or the security interest granted under Section 2.1 hereof attach to (a) any agreement, license or covenant to which any Grantor is a party, and any of its rights or interest thereunder, if and to the extent that a security interest is prohibited by or in violation of (i) any law, rule or regulation applicable to such Grantor, or (ii) a term, provision or condition of any such agreement, license or covenant (unless such law, rule, regulation, term, provision or condition would be rendered ineffective with respect to the creation of the security interest hereunder pursuant to Sections 9-406, 9-407, 9-408 or 9-409 of the UCC (or any successor provision or provisions) of any relevant jurisdiction or any other applicable law (including the Bankruptcy Code) or principles of equity); provided, however, that the Trademark Collateral shall include (and such security interest shall attach) immediately at such time as the contractual or legal prohibition shall no longer be applicable and to the extent severable, shall attach immediately to any portion of such agreement, license or covenant not subject to the prohibitions specified in (i) or (ii) above; provided further that the exclusions referred to in clause (a) of this Section 2.2 shall not include any Proceeds of any such agreement, license or covenant; or (b) any "intent-to-use" application for registration of a Trademark filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto, solely to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues from such intent-to-use application under applicable federal law.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement

The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Pledge and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. Governing Law

THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER AND ALL CLAIMS AND CONTROVERSIES ARISING OUT OF THE SUBJECT MATTER HEREOF WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT LAW, TORT LAW OR OTHERWISE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PROVISIONS THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY OTHER LAW (OTHER THAN ANY MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF LAW RELATING TO THE LAW GOVERNING PERFECTION AND THE EFFECT OF PERFECTION OF THE SECURITY INTEREST).

SECTION 5. Counterparts

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

OCWEN FINANCIAL CORPORATION,

as Grantor

Name: John Van Vlack

Title: Executive Vice President and CFO

LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP,

as Grantor

Name: Share Ross Title: Coc+Sup

[Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0612 Accepted and Agreed:

BARCLAYS BANK PLC, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Kevin Cullen Director

[Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004618 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 09/07/2011